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N 1 3 y . aa bb cc d e ff g j k
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | k Jacket Color

| | | | | | | | | | | | A=Aqua

| | | | | | | | | | | | C=Custom

| | | | | | | | | | | | K=Black

| | | | | | | | | | | | L=Lime Green

| | | | | | | | | | | | O=Orange

| | | | | | | | | | | | V=Violet

| | | | | | | | | | | | Y=Yellow
| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | xxxx Cable Length

| | | | | | | | | | | (Break-Out Point to Break-out Point)

| | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | j Feet or Meters

| | | | | | | | | | F=Feet

| | | | | | | | | | M=Meters
| | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | h Pulling Eye

| | | | | | | | | P = Side A Only (Crush Resistant)

| | | | | | | | | D = Side A and Side B (Crush Resistant)

| | | | | | | | | R = Side A Only (Reduced Diameter)

| | | | | | | | | B = Pulling Eye on Blunt End

| | | | | | | | | N = None

| | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | g Flame Rating

| | | | | | | | L=LSZH

| | | | | | | | P=Plenum

| | | | | | | | R=Riser

| | | | | | | | Z=LSZH Riser

| | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | ff Cable Type

| | | | | | | MD = Micro Data Center

| | | | | | | MK = Micro Data Center with Armor

| | | | | | | LT = Indoor Outdoor Loose Tube

| | | | | | | LK = Indoor Outdoor Loose Tube with Armor

| | | | | | | PD = Premises Distribution 

| | | | | | | PK = Premises Distribution with Armor

| | | | | | |

| | | | | | e Labels

| | | | | | S=Standard

| | | | | | C=Custom
| | | | | |

| | | | | d Polarity

| | | | | A = Type A or Type A-A

| | | | | B = Type B or Type A-B

| | | | | C = Type C

| | | | | D = Custom

| | | | | N = None Specified
| | | | |

| | | | cc Fan Out Type Side A / Side B

| | | | E = Preterm for ENSPACE

| | | | F = 39", No Stagger, 900um

| | | | G = 39", No Stagger, 1.6mm

| | | | H = 39", No Stagger, 3mm

| | | | J = 39",Stagger 900um

| | | | K = 39",Stagger, 1.6mm

| | | | L = 39", Stagger, 3mm

| | | | C = Custom

| | | | N = None
| | | |

| | | bb Connector Loss Value - Side A / Side B

| | | 1 = 0.15 dB

| | | 3 = 0.30 dB

| | | 5 = 0.5 dB

| | | N = None
| | |

| | aa Connector Type - Side A / Side B

| | C=SC Simplex

| | D=SC/APC Simplex

| | E=SC Duplex

| | J=LC Duplex

| | L=LC Simplex

| | N=No Connector

| | P=LC/APC Simplex

| | Q=LC/APC Duplex Uniboot

| | T=ST Simplex

| | U=LC Duplex Uniboot

| | A=MPO Male (8F)

| | B=MPO Female (8F)

| | F=MPO Female (12F)

| | M=MPO Male (12F)

| | R=MTP Pro (12F)

| | S=MTP Pro (8F)

| | V=MPO Male (24F)

| | W=MPO Female (24F)
| |

|  nnnn Number of Fiber Strands

| 0012=12-fiber

| 0024=24-fiber

| 0036=36-fiber

| 0048=48-fiber

| 0072=72-fiber

| 0096=96-fiber

| 0144=144-fiber

| 0288=288-fiber
|

y Fiber Type

1=OM1

4=OS2

5=OM3

7=OM4

8=OM4+

9=OM5

**MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec, Ltd.

*ST is a registered trademark of AT&T

hnnnn xxxx


